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S.C.O.T.S. Slalom Races 2012 

 

Div 1/2 & Pan Celtic Teams Saturday 7
th

 April 

Div 1 & Pan Celtic Sunday 8
th

 April 

RESULTS 
 

Many thanks to everyone that came & worked tirelessly to make these races some of the best we have ever run, they were very 

long days but great racing and well done to everyone who participated.  We hope you come back next year.  Peter 

7th 
 

OFFICIALS 

          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best   

1 204 Austin Barker J16 Stafford & Stone 90.70 2 92.70 87.23 0 87.23 87.23   

2 207 Paul Sunderland J16 Stafford & Stone 88.95 0 88.95 87.03 2 89.03 88.95   

3 216 Sam Curtis J18 Ireland 92.02 2 94.02 88.76 2 90.76 90.76   

4 208 Aaron-Wyn Roberts J18 Bala 91.28 0 91.28 98.20 8 106.20 91.28   

5 209 Laura Kedwards J16 Stafford & Stone 111.18 56 167.18 97.46 0 97.46 97.46   

6 215 Cade Ryan J16 Ireland 95.09 4 99.09 92.89 50 142.89 99.09   

7 217 Aisling Conlan U23 Ireland 105.01 4 109.01 98.95 4 102.95 102.95   

8 213 Matthew Mcknight U23 Ireland 104.02 2 106.02 101.63 2 103.63 103.63   

9 219 Rob Moss M45 HPPCC 104.44 0 104.44 107.03 4 111.03 104.44   

10 203 Rosie Bate J18 Stafford & Stone 104.67 2 106.67 102.57 52 154.57 106.67   

11 220 Eoin Teague J16 Ireland 120.46 4 124.46 116.52 0 116.52 116.52   

12 211 Amy Hollick J18 Manchester 141.24 52 193.24 114.72 4 118.72 118.72   

13 206 Philippa Hipkiss J18 Stafford & Stone 111.01 8 119.01       119.01   

14 214 Oisin Farrell J16 Ireland 107.24 58 165.24 103.84 58 161.84 161.84   

15 218 Saoirse Conlan J16 Ireland 133.39 260 393.39 144.50 262 406.50 393.39   

             7th 
 

C1 MEN DIV 1 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 3 Michael Brown J16 CR Cats 97.21 0 97.21 96.66 0 96.66 96.66 1000 

2 12 Alastair Paterson J18 Manchester 99.42 2 101.42 98.76 2 100.76 100.76 938 

3 36 Dan Rawding U23 Kingston Kayak 97.48 4 101.48 97.58 4 
DSQ-

R 101.48 875 

4 6 
Benjamin 
Macdonald J16 Breadalbane 102.54 6 108.54 99.75 2 101.75 101.75 813 

5 16 Josh Fulton J18 HPPCC 101.77 0 101.77 105.33 206 311.33 101.77 750 

6 9 Adam Moorcroft J16 Stafford & Stone 117.06 56 173.06 100.00 2 102.00 102.00 688 

7 4 Bradley Wilson-Hunt J16 Matlock 100.53 2 102.53 99.20 4 103.20 102.53 625 

8 13 Matthew Footit J18 Proteus 108.99 4 112.99 104.75 0 104.75 104.75 563 

9 14 Aiden Waters J14 CR Cats 105.50 0 105.50 105.73 4 109.73 105.50 500 

10 5 Robert Harratt J16 Stafford & Stone 103.09 4 107.09 106.43 4 110.43 107.09 438 

11 21 William Coney J16 Seren Dŵr 106.53 2 108.53 104.15 4 108.15 108.15 375 

12 20 Zachary Allin J14 Tees Tigers 109.23 4 113.23 103.91 6 109.91 109.91 313 

13 19 Will Smith J16 Winchester 109.35 8 117.35 110.42 2 112.42 112.42 250 

14 15 Matt Cook U23 Lower Wharfe 110.33 10 120.33 108.15 6 114.15 114.15 188 

15 18 Angus Gibson J14 Strathallan 114.64 4 
DSQ-

R 115.51 0 115.51 115.51 125 

16 17 Steve Hesford M35 Hydrasports 119.58 4 123.58 118.34 2 120.34 120.34 63 
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7th 
 

C1 WOMEN DIV P/1 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 7 Callie Halliday U23 Cheltenham 116.26 4 120.26 113.81 0 113.81 113.81 500 

2 9 Eilidh Gibson J18 Strathallan 111.73 6 117.73 116.60 2 118.60 117.73 400 

3 8 Rachel Houston J16 Strathallan 134.71 154 288.71 119.16 4 123.16 123.16 300 

4 5 Kent Kate S Proteus 130.48 60 190.48 122.90 52 174.90 174.90 200 

5 18 Michelle Grudzinski S SCOTS 213.75 56 269.75 216.32 204 420.32 269.75 100 

             

  
GUESTS 

          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best   

1 200 
Bradley Forbes-
Cryans J18 Forth 85.97 2 87.97       87.97   

2 201 Cameron Revell J18 Breadalbane 92.37 4 96.37 89.84 2 91.84 91.84   

3 205 Struan Macdonald J18 Breadalbane 90.13 8 98.13 92.96 100 
DSQ-

R 98.13   

             7th 
 

K1 MEN DIV 1 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 5 Rick Booth J18 Independent 89.33 6 95.33 90.31 0 90.31 90.31 1000 

2 3 James Roden M Stafford & Stone 92.66 2 94.66 91.76 0 91.76 91.76 982 

3 8 Rob Stalker U23 Copeland 93.38 0 93.38 92.57 4 96.57 93.38 964 

4 16 Jac Davies J16 Bala 95.63 2 97.63 93.57 0 93.57 93.57 946 

5 1 Philip Curry U23 Fife CAG 90.06 8 98.06 91.62 2 93.62 93.62 929 

6 37 Jonathan Atkinson J16 Proteus 94.86 0 94.86 94.62 4 98.62 94.86 911 

7 22 Joe Moorhouse J16 Greenstar 101.62 4 105.62 93.49 2 95.49 95.49 893 

8 39 Peter McColl J16 HPPCC 105.61 0 105.61 95.53 0 95.53 95.53 875 

9 10 Craig Ayres S Square Rock 93.76 2 95.76 103.90 54 157.90 95.76 857 

10 44 Sam Moss J16 HPPCC 94.54 2 96.54 95.83 4 99.83 96.54 839 

11 30 Calum Cresser J16 Tees Tigers 103.14 56 159.14 97.91 0 97.91 97.91 821 

12 71 Carl Sunderland U23 Stafford & Stone 99.31 4 103.31 97.11 2 99.11 99.11 804 

13 43 Ryan Coates J16 HPPCC 98.79 6 104.79 99.11 0 99.11 99.11 786 

14 26 Andrew Kettlewell J18 Viking KC 95.34 8 103.34 93.49 6 99.49 99.49 768 

15 25 James Coney J18 Seren Dŵr 95.96 4 99.96 97.61 4 101.61 99.96 750 

16 2 Tim Meyrick M35 Independent 100.68 0 100.68 100.94 0 100.94 100.68 732 

17 9 Andy Laird S 
Engineering 
Paddler Design 106.65 0 106.65 100.72 0 100.72 100.72 714 

18 36 James Cooper J16 Rhonda Paddlers 112.29 6 118.29 98.80 2 100.80 100.80 696 

19 51 Philip Dean U23 Tees Tigers 98.15 10 108.15 101.30 0 101.30 101.30 679 

20 79 Jonny Dickson J12 CR Cats 99.71 2 101.71 97.71 6 103.71 101.71 661 

21 61 Graeme Cathcart J18 Kyle 98.44 4 102.44 109.00 0 109.00 102.44 643 

22 129 Dave Rawding M50 Kingston Kayak 103.00 0 103.00 102.83 52 154.83 103.00 625 

23 88 George Burton J16 Breadalbane 98.61 8 106.61 101.19 2 103.19 103.19 607 

24 96 Crawford Niven J16 Strathallan 101.40 8 109.40 99.29 4 103.29 103.29 589 

25 48 Les Ford M40 Halifax 105.21 4 109.21 100.11 4 104.11 104.11 571 

26 28 Lyndon Johnson M45 Lower Wharfe 102.23 2 104.23 102.41 2 104.41 104.23 554 

27 54 Ashlee Dack S Manchester 107.57 0 107.57 102.42 2 104.42 104.42 536 

28 70 Kris Wilkinson J14 Tees Tigers 108.70 2 110.70 99.55 6 105.55 105.55 518 

29 47 Patrick Doherty M40 A.A.A.A. 102.73 4 106.73 104.14 2 106.14 106.14 500 

30 113 Christopher Bowers J14 Stafford & Stone 115.38 6 121.38 106.19 0 106.19 106.19 482 

31 55 Noah Hazelwood J14 Shepperton 105.32 2 107.32 106.37 0 106.37 106.37 464 

32 33 Pete Atkinson M50 Proteus 106.92 0 106.92 106.38 0 106.38 106.38 446 

33 49 Mike Penfold M35 Slalom UK 110.86 52 162.86 104.58 2 106.58 106.58 429 

34 94 Brandon Watson J16 Tees Tigers 115.11 4 119.11 106.76 0 106.76 106.76 411 

35 89 Connor Bailey J14 Bradford & Bingley 102.84 4 106.84 107.06 4 111.06 106.84 393 

36 50 Findlay Dougall J18 Breadalbane 109.23 6 115.23 107.26 0 107.26 107.26 375 

37 102 Chris Gildroy S Stafford & Stone 111.29 4 115.29 107.55 0 107.55 107.55 357 
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Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

38 105 Robert Lineham S Aberfan 102.74 6 108.74 106.17 2 108.17 108.17 339 

39 40 Allan Tyler M45 Regents 112.10 6 118.10 104.18 4 108.18 108.18 321 

40 12 Eddie Przygoda J18 Aberdeen 102.98 6 108.98 102.89 6 108.89 108.89 304 

41 52 Phil Gooding M50 Stafford & Stone 108.22 2 110.22 108.10 2 110.10 110.10 286 

42 95 Isaac Barker J14 Stafford & Stone 116.66 4 120.66 110.20 0 110.20 110.20 268 

43 128 Chris Morris S Stafford & Stone 122.26 8 130.26 110.88 2 112.88 112.88 250 

44 75 Michael Jones M35 Independent 112.93 2 114.93 117.89 6 123.89 114.93 232 

45 103 Piers Oliphant J14 Shepperton 112.99 2 114.99 114.65 4 118.65 114.99 214 

46 118 Breff Kelly J16 HPPCC 109.01 8 117.01 109.16 6 115.16 115.16 196 

47 77 Martyn Setchell M55 Stafford & Stone 114.17 6 120.17 115.73 4 119.73 119.73 179 

48 98 Ian Green S Independent 113.87 6 119.87 107.77 52 159.77 119.87 161 

49 69 Callum Littler U23 Mold 138.78 6 144.78 109.40 12 121.40 121.40 143 

50 82 Colin Shackleton M55 Bradford & Bingley 119.54 2 121.54 140.77 0 140.77 121.54 125 

51 106 Jez Rix M50 Bradford & Bingley 121.41 2 123.41 123.77 4 127.77 123.41 107 

52 93 Paul Rickards M40 WWA 117.16 8 125.16 113.69 52 165.69 125.16 89 

53 131 Russell Scapelhorn M50 Seren Dŵr 150.76 52 202.76 138.33 2 140.33 140.33 71 

54 100 Ray Ponting M55 Bridgend 117.80 50 167.80 138.96 2 140.96 140.96 54 

55 63 Eoghan Kelly J18 HPPCC 100.70 50 150.70 107.43 106 213.43 150.70 36 

56 123 Connor Turner J14 Tees Tigers 102.41 110 212.41       212.41 18 

             7th 
 

VETERANS MEN DIV P/1 
         

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 1 George Spittal Vet Team Spittal 96.36 2 
DSQ-

R 94.20 2 96.20 96.20 500 

             7th 
 

K1 WOMEN DIV 1 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 1 Lauren Strickland J16 Breadalbane 104.62 2 106.62 100.94 0 100.94 100.94 1000 

2 28 Megan Bate J14 Stafford & Stone 117.97 4 121.97 108.05 0 108.05 108.05 972 

3 2 Louise Revell J16 Breadalbane 106.09 2 108.09 110.83 2 112.83 108.09 944 

4 29 Jade Hollick J14 Manchester 115.01 2 117.01 111.04 0 111.04 111.04 917 

5 8 Emma Kirkbright J16 Bradford & Bingley 107.98 4 111.98 117.90 0 117.90 111.98 889 

6 4 Sally Atkinson M45 Proteus 112.42 0 112.42 110.28 2 112.28 112.28 861 

7 5 Lottie Cooper J16 Castle 114.61 6 120.61 111.83 2 113.83 113.83 833 

8 7 Gabrielle Ridge J16 Seren Dŵr 114.45 56 170.45 113.47 2 115.47 115.47 806 

9 16 Victoria Murray J14 Breadalbane 116.52 4 120.52 116.00 0 116.00 116.00 778 

10 10 Alexandra Ridge J18 Seren Dŵr 131.30 8 139.30 110.43 6 116.43 116.43 750 

11 6 Becky Heath J18 Stafford & Stone 112.69 4 116.69 111.60 6 117.60 116.69 722 

12 43 Rebecca Ogilvie J14 CR Cats 109.76 50 159.76 111.75 6 117.75 117.75 694 

13 21 Bethan Kelly J16 Tees Tigers 122.65 2 124.65 118.56 0 118.56 118.56 667 

14 31 Leone Glackin J14 CR Cats 116.08 10 126.08 120.56 0 120.56 120.56 639 

15 51 Izzy Bushrod J14 Seren Dŵr 126.21 4 130.21 120.99 0 120.99 120.99 611 

16 19 Chloe Ellerton J16 Stafford & Stone 124.15 14 138.15 117.13 4 121.13 121.13 583 

17 59 Samantha Owen J18 Stafford & Stone 124.18 2 126.18 118.29 4 122.29 122.29 556 

18 32 Morgan Rickards J16 Seren Dŵr 124.38 58 182.38 118.76 4 122.76 122.76 528 

19 13 Cara Lee J18 Bala 119.39 4 123.39 118.80 10 128.80 123.39 500 

20 54 Arian Edwards J16 Seren Dŵr 126.63 14 140.63 120.12 4 124.12 124.12 472 

21 60 Sarah Robson S Stafford & Stone 117.12 8 125.12 124.92 4 128.92 125.12 444 

22 47 Hana Oliphant J16 Shepperton 133.52 4 137.52 127.75 0 127.75 127.75 417 

23 40 Scarlett Kearney J16 Stafford & Stone 128.51 6 134.51 123.83 4 127.83 127.83 389 

24 25 Sarah Cole S Independent 130.44 0 130.44 135.82 0 135.82 130.44 361 

25 14 Kosi Atkinson J18 Proteus 126.39 6 132.39       132.39 333 

26 18 Alison Setchell S Stafford & Stone 130.49 4 134.49 134.19 4 138.19 134.49 306 

27 22 Meg Spittal M35 Team Spittal 119.49 106 225.49 131.36 4 135.36 135.36 278 
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Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

28 48 Laura Milne J12 CR Cats 137.06 0 137.06 129.50 6 135.50 135.50 250 

29 24 Sally Fairbrass J18 Bradford & Bingley 125.21 12 137.21 134.20 2 136.20 136.20 222 

30 42 Grace Scapelhorn J14 Seren Dŵr 133.91 4 137.91 126.81 56 182.81 137.91 194 

31 33 Sophie Ogilvie J14 CR Cats 141.06 58 199.06 133.12 6 139.12 139.12 167 

32 56 Holly Tyler J16 Bridgend 134.10 14 148.10 136.65 106 242.65 148.10 139 

33 57 Michelle Grudzinski S SCOTS 159.64 8 167.64 128.18 54 182.18 167.64 111 

34 23 Tracy Wells M40 Proteus 136.02 52 188.02 162.60 52 214.60 188.02 83 

35 46 Toni Boyd J14 CR Cats 112.79 108 220.79 121.12 110 231.12 220.79 56 

36 34 Poppy Croal J16 Forth 165.99 156 321.99 174.01 52 226.01 226.01 28 

             7th 
 

C2 DIV P/1 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 3 
James Roden / 
Andrew Roden M35 Stafford & Stone 96.70 2 98.70 96.76 0 96.76 96.76 500 

2 26 
Josh Fulton / Ryan 
Coates J18 HPPCC 115.42 2 117.42 114.93 50 164.93 117.42 215 

3 28 
Matthew Footit / 
Peter McColl J18 HPPCC 118.21 6 124.21 116.42 6 122.42 122.42 134 

4 20 
Rob Harratt / Noah 
Hazelwood J16 Stafford & Stone 141.10 108 249.10 137.66 62 199.66 199.66 18 

             7th 
 

C1 MEN DIV 2 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 2 Nicky Cresser S Tees Tigers 97.54 0 97.54 95.28 0 95.28 95.28 1000 

2 5 Jac Davies J16 Bala 101.53 6 107.53 102.13 0 102.13 102.13 833 

3 6 Fraser Glasgow J14 Strathallan 136.62 6 142.62 133.85 0 133.85 133.85 667 

4 10 Raoul Chappell J14 Seren Dŵr 138.14 2 140.14 135.70 8 143.70 140.14 500 

5 7 Piers Oliphant J14 Shepperton 132.09 50 182.09 167.73 54 221.73 182.09 333 

6 35 Philip Dean U23 Tees Tigers 124.53 156 280.53 124.52 58 182.52 182.52 167 

             7th 
 

C1 WOMEN DIV 2 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 5 Kosi Atkinson J18 Proteus 147.24 56 203.24 128.53 0 128.53 128.53 1000 

2 2 Hana Oliphant J16 Shepperton 146.10 2 148.10 151.09 50 201.09 148.10 571 

             7th 
 

K1 MEN DIV 2 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 57 Conall Strickland J14 Breadalbane 107.88 4 111.88 104.95 0 104.95 104.95 1000 

2 37 Jacob Holmes J14 Breadalbane 107.91 0 107.91 104.68 54 158.68 107.91 964 

3 15 Stephen Harratt M45 Stafford & Stone 116.67 2 118.67 112.12 0 112.12 112.12 929 

4 14 Eddie Mcdiarmid J14 Breadalbane 113.19 0 113.19 112.18 6 118.18 113.19 893 

5 18 Jed Sloan J18 Breadalbane 111.29 2 113.29 116.26 4 120.26 113.29 857 

6 17 Jamie Weddell J14 Stafford & Stone 113.30 0 113.30 102.83 54 156.83 113.30 821 

7 50 Peter Linksted J12 CR Cats 126.05 4 130.05 114.85 0 114.85 114.85 786 

8 35 Gavin Cooper M40 Rhonda Paddlers 106.72 106 212.72 110.26 6 116.26 116.26 750 

9 53 Aidan Mcaleenan J16 CR Cats 112.48 4 116.48 114.18 4 118.18 116.48 714 

10 162 Anan Wang J14 Bradford & Bingley 116.08 4 120.08 118.84 2 120.84 120.08 679 

11 91 Ben Moss J12 HPPCC 117.35 4 121.35 121.07 6 127.07 121.35 643 

12 27 Andrew Lamond J16 Strathallan 114.05 8 122.05 140.86 52 192.86 122.05 607 

13 59 David Paterson J12 Manchester 118.67 4 122.67   999 DNF 122.67 571 

14 86 Duncan Edwards J14 Breadalbane 122.45 2 124.45 123.84 4 127.84 124.45 536 

15 90 Mike Dickinson J14 Paddlemonsters 123.92 4 127.92 121.83 58 179.83 127.92 500 

16 60 Robbie Cook U23 Breakout 128.47 58 186.47 120.33 8 128.33 128.33 464 

17 88 Ben Kelly J12 Strathallan 126.06 4 130.06 129.11 6 135.11 130.06 429 
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Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

18 187 Callum Hay J14 Breadalbane 128.77 6 134.77 128.26 4 132.26 132.26 393 

19 165 Steven Menzies J16 Breadalbane 130.00 4 134.00 132.49 0 132.49 132.49 357 

20 26 Kendall Chew M50 Stafford & Stone 127.47 6 133.47 132.21 56 188.21 133.47 321 

21 63 Etienne Chappell J12 Seren Dŵr 132.78 2 134.78 161.13 50 211.13 134.78 286 

22 68 Morgan Wigham J16 Tees Tigers 135.74 6 141.74 130.34 10 140.34 140.34 250 

23 113 Louis Footitt J12 Proteus 132.25 12 144.25 133.46 56 189.46 144.25 214 

24 178 Harry Burton J14 Breadalbane 140.84 56 196.84 137.21 8 145.21 145.21 179 

25 103 Caspian Rix J14 Bradford & Bingley 134.16 60 194.16 146.41 204 350.41 194.16 143 

26 48 Richard Stalker J16 Copeland 133.68 154 287.68 148.88 52 200.88 200.88 107 

27 179 Alan Chappell M50 Seren Dŵr 153.98 52 205.98 148.83 100 248.83 205.98 71 

28 208 Sean Waine J12 Greenstar 138.45 108 246.45 133.87 102 235.87 235.87 36 

             7th 
 

VETERANS MEN DIV 2/3 
         

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 2 David Quinn 2 Independent 127.20 6 133.20 118.74 0 118.74 118.74 714 

2 3 Dave Radmore 2 Cool Blue Canoes 131.96 0 131.96 137.20 256 393.20 131.96 429 

             7th 
 

K1 WOMEN DIV 2 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 19 Madeline Jennings J14 Breadalbane 128.45 6 134.45 124.29 2 126.29 126.29 1000 

2 25 Grace Revell J14 Breadalbane 171.50 4 175.50 131.17 0 131.17 131.17 909 

3 30 Morna Campbell J14 CR Cats 134.58 2 136.58 139.39 52 191.39 136.58 818 

4 12 Isla Kelly J14 Strathallan 128.29 52 180.29 136.58 2 138.58 138.58 727 

5 22 Alexandra Linksted J14 CR Cats 131.37 104 235.37 131.13 52 183.13 183.13 636 

6 18 Nikita Setchell J12 Stafford & Stone   999 DNF 156.83 52 208.83 208.83 545 

7 20 Ruth Hesford S Hydrasports 131.88 204 335.88 153.65 56 209.65 209.65 455 

8 PU 
Megan Hamer-
Evans J14 Seren Dŵr 158.51 54 212.51 139.83 156 295.83 212.51 NR 

9 47 Amy Howarth J12 Bradford & Bingley 120.05 206 326.05 129.34 104 233.34 233.34 364 

10 52 Lynn Sandlands M35 Independent 243.24 262 505.24 201.45 50 251.45 251.45 273 

11 32 Karen Dickinson M45 Paddlemonsters 175.34 156 331.34 176.45 154 330.45 330.45 182 

12 85 Maeve Woodhouse J16 Hexham 174.40 212 386.40 168.33 206 374.33 374.33 91 

             7th 
 

C2 DIV 2/3 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 2 
Angus Gibson / 
Fraser Glasgow J14 Strathallan 139.04 102 241.04       241.04 143 
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7th 
 

PAN CELTIC TEAMS 
      

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total Best 

1 7 Scotland K1M J18  K1M J18 A/B/C 98.04 4 102.04 102.04 

2 10 England K1M S  K1M S Cresser/Booth/Roden 100.29 2 102.29 102.29 

3 34 Wales K1M J18  K1M J18 Davies/Roberts/Coney 104.03 2 106.03 106.03 

4 37 Scotland K1M U23  K1M U23 Curry/Z/Gerrie 103.72 4 107.72 107.72 

5 17 England K1M J18  K1M J18 Barker/Allin/Weddell 100.12 8 108.12 108.12 

6 23 Scotland C1M J18  C1M J18 Houston/MacDonald/Brown 106.03 6 112.03 112.03 

7 6 England K1M M  K1M M Dickenson/Bridges/Merrick 113.92 2 115.92 115.92 

8 1 Wales C1M M  C1M M Jones/Coney/Davies 115.40 4 119.40 119.40 

9 2 England K1M U23  K1M U23 Dean/Kettlewell/Sunderland 111.15 10 121.15 121.15 

10 4 England C1M U23  C1M U23 Paterson/Cook/Footit 116.01 6 122.01 122.01 

11 35 England K1M J16  K1M J16 Sunderland/Cresser/Moorhouse 116.82 6 122.82 122.82 

12 11 Scotland K1M J16  K1M J16 D/E/F 111.35 14 125.35 125.35 

13 24 England K1W J18  K1W J18 Hollick/Hipkiss/Kirkbright 117.99 8 125.99 125.99 

14 33 England C1M J16  C1M J16 Wilson-Hunt/Moorcraft/Harratt 112.30 14 126.30 126.30 

15 31 England C1M S  C1M S Cresser/Hesford/Roden 118.93 8 126.93 126.93 

16 25 Scotland K1W J16  K1W J16 Revell/X/Strickland 121.83 8 129.83 129.83 

17 18 Scotland K1W J18  K1W J18 Brown/Rogers/Haining 111.62 20 131.62 131.62 

18 19 England K1W U23  K1W U23 Bate/Owen/Heath 130.90 4 134.90 134.90 

19 21 Scotland K1W M  K1W M Burns/Gibson/Spittal 135.14 2 137.14 137.14 

20 27 Wales K1W J16  K1W J16 Cooper/Bushrod/Ridge 135.63 4 139.63 139.63 

21 29 England K1W J16  K1W J16 Kedwards/Kearney/Kirkbright 133.77 8 141.77 141.77 

22 9 Wales K1W J18  K1W J18 Ridge/Rickards/Lee 133.26 10 143.26 143.26 

23 15 England K1W S  K1W S Bailey/Atkinson/Ellerton 140.20 4 144.20 144.20 

24 30 Scotland K1W S  K1W S Maslen/Grudzinski/Y 141.38 4 145.38 145.38 

25 12 England K1W M  K1W M Wells/Setchell/Atkinson 145.13 4 149.13 149.13 

26 28 Scotland C1M J14  C1M J14 Gibson/Waters/Glasgow 151.08 2 153.08 153.08 

27 16 Wales K1M S  K1M S Lineham/Cooper/Littler 140.05 14 154.05 154.05 

28 26 England K1M J14  K1M J14 Hazelwood/Bailey/Hutchison 115.46 60 175.46 175.46 

29 5 Ireland K1M J16  K1M J16 Farrell/Teague/Ryan 118.31 60 178.31 178.31 

30 32 Scotland C1W J18  C1W J18 Kelly/Gibson/Houston 166.42 18 184.42 184.42 

31 14 Scotland K1M J14  K1M J14 Homes/McDiarmid/Strickland 129.40 60 189.40 189.40 

32 38 England C1W S  C1W S Kent/Halliday/Atkinson 178.48 18 196.48 196.48 

33 3 Scotland K1M M  K1M M Kelly/Spittal/Churcher 142.01 56 198.01 198.01 

34 20 Wales K1M M  K1M M Richards/Scapelhorn/Ponting 148.74 60 208.74 208.74 

35 13 Wales K1W U23  K1W U23 Tyler/Edwards/Scapelhorn 161.92 64 225.92 225.92 

36 22 England K1W J14  K1W J14 Hollick/Kelly/Bate 182.43 54 236.43 236.43 
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8th 
 

C1 MEN DIV 1 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 6 Benjamin Macdonald J16 Breadalbane 110.70 0 110.70 109.30 0 109.30 109.30 1000 

2 3005 Jac Davies J16 Wales 112.47 4 116.47 109.39 0 109.39 109.39 NR 

3 36 Dan Rawding U23 Kingston Kayak 110.23 2 112.23 107.90 2 109.90 109.90 933 

4 12 Alastair Paterson J18 Manchester 110.62 2 112.62 104.27 6 110.27 110.27 867 

5 3 Michael Brown J16 CR Cats 109.69 2 111.69 110.50 0 110.50 110.50 800 

6 20 Zachary Allin J14 Tees Tigers 114.54 2 116.54 109.58 2 111.58 111.58 733 

7 4 Bradley Wilson-Hunt J16 Matlock 112.08 8 120.08 111.37 2 113.37 113.37 667 

8 5 Robert Harratt J16 Stafford & Stone 117.73 2 119.73 113.62 0 113.62 113.62 600 

9 14 Aiden Waters J14 CR Cats 119.00 58 177.00 112.09 2 114.09 114.09 533 

10 9 Adam Moorcroft J16 Stafford & Stone 116.15 2 118.15 117.17 2 119.17 118.15 467 

11 18 Angus Gibson J14 Strathallan 120.87 2 122.87 121.54 0 121.54 121.54 400 

12 15 Matt Cook J18 Lower Wharfe 123.03 158 281.03 118.96 6 124.96 124.96 333 

13 21 William Coney J16 Seren Dwr 134.37 12 146.37 123.35 2 125.35 125.35 267 

14 19 Will Smith J16 Winchester 115.27 54 169.27 120.93 6 126.93 126.93 200 

15 13 Matthew Footit J18 Proteus 136.55 2 138.55 127.65 0 127.65 127.65 133 

16 17 Steve Hesford S Hydrasports 135.15 6 141.15 129.01 4 133.01 133.01 67 

             8th 
 

Pan Celtic C1 MEN  
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best - 

1 200 Aaron Cruickshank   Scotland 98.19 2 100.19 97.82 0 97.82 97.82   

2 204 Andrew Roden   England 106.16 0 106.16 106.17 0 106.17 106.16   

3 102 Andrew Houston   Scotland 104.83 2 106.83 102.19 4 106.19 106.19   

4 104 Nicky Cresser   England 116.82 2 118.82 107.42 0 107.42 107.42   

5 201 Andy Kettlewell   England 117.94 10 127.94 114.33 4 118.33 118.33   

6 103 Matthew Mcknight   Ireland 122.99 56 178.99 115.72 6 121.72 121.72   

7 105 Gary Gibson   Scotland 122.76 0 122.76 129.84 2 131.84 122.76   

8 101 Adrian Jones   Wales 121.96 52 173.96 117.72 58 175.72 173.96   

9 100 Fraser Glasgow   Scotland 151.51 154 305.51 143.87 52 195.87 195.87   

             8th 
 

C1 WOMEN DIV P/1 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 9 Eilidh Gibson J18 Strathallan 125.75 2 127.75 124.04 0 124.04 124.04 453 

2 7 Callie Halliday U23 Cheltenham 128.50 6 134.50 133.43 8 141.43 134.50 312 

3 5 Kate Kent M35 Proteus 137.07 2 139.07 160.44 58 218.44 139.07 236 

4 8 Rachel Houston J16 Strathallan 136.46 4 140.46 142.06 4 146.06 140.46 208 

             
8th 

 

Pan Celtic C1 
WOMEN 

          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best - 

1 108 Kosi Atkinson   England 144.67 56 200.67 152.84 208 360.84 200.67   

2 107 Isla Kelly   Scotland 177.55 206 383.55 170.75 50 220.75 220.75   

3 109 Michelle Grudzinski   Scotland 170.58 104 274.58 167.29 254 421.29 274.58   
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8th 
 

K1 MEN DIV 1 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 1 Philip Curry U23 Fife CAG 98.30 0 98.30 93.68 0 93.68 93.68 1000 

2 5 Rick Booth J18   102.86 2 104.86 97.08 0 97.08 97.08 981 

3 3 James Roden S Stafford & Stone 101.66 0 101.66 99.51 2 101.51 101.51 962 

4 8 Rob Stalker U23 Copeland 110.30 4 114.30 102.02 0 102.02 102.02 943 

5 22 Joe Moorhouse J16 Greenstar 103.80 2 105.80 102.62 0 102.62 102.62 925 

6 10 Craig Ayres S Square Rock 99.49 6 105.49 99.01 4 103.01 103.01 906 

7 16 Jac Davies J16 Bala 104.44 0 104.44 101.99 2 103.99 103.99 887 

8 51 Philip Dean U23 Tees Tigers 111.27 56 167.27 102.93 2 104.93 104.93 868 

9 37 Jonathan Atkinson J16 Proteus 106.00 2 108.00 103.00 2 105.00 105.00 849 

10 88 George Burton J16 Breadalbane 107.44 0 107.44 112.92 6 118.92 107.44 830 

11 25 James Coney J18 Seren Dwr 115.91 56 171.91 105.92 2 107.92 107.92 811 

12 79 Jonny Dickson J12 CR Cats 109.23 0 109.23 106.16 2 108.16 108.16 792 

13 36 James Cooper J16 Rhonda Paddlers 110.09 4 114.09 102.45 6 108.45 108.45 774 

14 26 Andrew Kettlewell J18 Viking 104.52 4 108.52 104.89 4 108.89 108.52 755 

15 9 Andy Laird M 
Engineering 
Paddler Design 112.89 0 112.89 107.71 2 109.71 109.71 736 

16 50 Findlay Dougall J18 Breadalbane 111.47 0 111.47 109.76 0 109.76 109.76 717 

17 55 Noah Hazelwood J14 Shepperton 110.13 2 112.13 110.52 0 110.52 110.52 698 

18 12 Eddie Przygoda J18 Aberdeen 109.22 50 159.22 111.21 0 111.21 111.21 679 

19 2 Tim Meyrick M35 Independent 111.35 0 111.35 110.28 10 120.28 111.35 660 

20 39 Peter Mccoll J16 HPPCC   999 DNF 107.43 4 111.43 111.43 642 

21 28 Lyndon Johnson M45 Lower Wharfe 114.78 2 116.78 111.51 0 111.51 111.51 623 

22 43 Ryan Coates J16 HPPCC 112.34 0 112.34 118.34 2 120.34 112.34 604 

23 89 Connor Bailey J14 Bradford & Bingley 133.52 60 193.52 114.07 0 114.07 114.07 585 

24 96 Crawford Niven J16 Strathallan 114.64 60 174.64 112.99 2 114.99 114.99 566 

25 105 Robert Lineham S Aberfan 114.22 6 120.22 113.01 2 115.01 115.01 547 

26 54 Ashlee Dack S Manchester 118.29 6 124.29 113.03 2 115.03 115.03 528 

27 49 Mike Penfold M35 Slalom UK 117.61 2 119.61 113.20 2 115.20 115.20 509 

28 61 Graeme Cathcart J18 Kyle 115.22 52 167.22 111.31 4 115.31 115.31 491 

29 94 Brandon Watson J16 Tees Tigers 118.90 4 122.90 113.64 2 115.64 115.64 472 

30 71 Carl Sunderland U23 Stafford & Stone 112.69 4 116.69 111.37 6 117.37 116.69 453 

31 48 Les Ford M Halifax 110.87 6 116.87 118.10 10 128.10 116.87 434 

32 47 Patrick Doherty M A.A.A.A. 114.89 2 116.89 113.36 4 117.36 116.89 415 

33 129 Dave Rawding S Kingston Kayak 125.33 8 133.33 116.00 2 118.00 118.00 396 

34 63 Eoghan Kelly J18 HPPCC 110.24 8 118.24 118.74 10 128.74 118.24 377 

35 33 Pete Atkinson M50 Proteus 118.96 0 118.96 119.32 2 121.32 118.96 358 

36 40 Allan Tyler M45 Regents 115.21 4 119.21       119.21 340 

37 113 Christopher Bowers J14 Stafford & Stone 124.22 52 176.22 117.62 2 119.62 119.62 321 

38 44 Sam Moss J16 HPPCC 114.38 6 120.38 115.49 52 167.49 120.38 302 

39 72 Michael Brignall J16 Forth 121.62 2 123.62 115.03 6 121.03 121.03 283 

40 7057 Conall Strickland J14 Breadalbane 128.52 6 134.52 121.55 2 123.55 123.55 NR 

41 128 Chris Morris S Stafford & Stone 124.35 2 126.35 120.27 6 126.27 126.27 264 

42 70 Kris Wilkinson J14 Tees Tigers 127.13 104 231.13 120.36 6 126.36 126.36 245 

43 77 Martyn Setchell M55 Stafford & Stone 127.88 0 127.88 129.57 8 137.57 127.88 226 

44 103 Piers Oliphant J14 Shepperton 125.85 4 129.85 144.49 304 448.49 129.85 208 

45 102 Chris Gildroy S Stafford & Stone 128.08 4 132.08 130.01 12 142.01 132.08 189 

46 95 Isaac Barker J14 Stafford & Stone 125.18 8 133.18 129.25 4 133.25 133.18 170 

47 98 Ian Green S Independent 126.72 8 134.72 132.45 4 136.45 134.72 151 

48 100 Ray Ponting M55 Bridgend 135.56 2 137.56 134.89 2 136.89 136.89 132 

49 7014 Eddie Mcdiarmid J14 Breadalbane 129.41 8 137.41 145.74 50 195.74 137.41 NR 

50 69 Callum Littler U23 Mold 129.49 10 139.49 132.13 6 138.13 138.13 113 

51 131 Russell Scapelhorn M Seren Dwr 153.85 0 153.85 142.25 0 142.25 142.25 94 

52 106 Jez Rix M Bradford & Bingley 133.57 54 187.57 139.16 4 143.16 143.16 75 

53 93 Paul Rickards M WWA 124.82 50 174.82 132.66 52 184.66 174.82 57 
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Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

54 118 Breff Kelly J16 HPPCC 121.29 60 181.29 123.42 62 185.42 181.29 38 

55 30 Calum Cresser J16 Tees Tigers 130.97 108 238.97 107.02 104 211.02 211.02 19 

             
8th 

 

VETERANS MEN 
DIV P/1 

          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 1 George Spittal Vet Team Spittal 100.98 0 100.98 100.16 2 102.16 100.98 500 

             8th 
 

Pan Celtic K1 MEN 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best - 

1 127 
Bradley Forbes-
Cryan   Scotland 87.45 4 91.45 86.88 2 88.88 88.88   

2 202 Neil Caffrey   Ireland 94.87 4 98.87 91.56 2 93.56 93.56   

3 129 Struan Macdonald   Scotland 98.03 6 104.03 98.26 0 98.26 98.26   

4 156 Ian Bridges   England 106.54 6 112.54 98.87 0 98.87 98.87   

5 117 Stuart Gerrie   Scotland 91.48 8 99.48 91.16 54 145.16 99.48   

6 118 Nicky Cresser   England 114.41 52 166.41 93.92 6 99.92 99.92   

7 131 Cameron Revell   Scotland 101.73 8 109.73 97.96 2 99.96 99.96   

8 128 Zachary Allin   England 98.28 2 100.28 101.09 100 201.09 100.28   

9 122 Paul Sunderland   England 105.75 4 109.75 96.81 4 100.81 100.81   

10 120 Austin Barker   England 99.99 4 103.99 97.02 54 151.02 103.99   

11 126 Aaron Roberts   Wales 101.85 54 155.85 100.63 4 104.63 104.63   

12 116 Sam Curtis   Ireland 103.37 60 163.37 100.49 6 106.49 106.49   

13 157 John Dickinson   England 110.32 4 114.32 108.89 2 110.89 110.89   

14 114 Cade Ryan   Ireland 115.36 8 123.36 110.89 4 114.89 114.89   

15 111 Oisin Farrell   Ireland 110.85 6 116.85 119.98 60 179.98 116.85   

16 113 Jacob Holmes   Scotland 131.12 52 183.12 117.40 2 119.40 119.40   

17 159 Malcolm Kerr   Scotland 124.54 2 126.54 114.40 56 170.40 126.54   

18 154 Ben Moss   England 144.50 54 198.50 132.45 4 136.45 136.45   

19 119 Paul Kelly   Scotland 132.76 56 188.76 133.22 6 139.22 139.22   

20 121 Stephen Churcher   Scotland 142.11 12 154.11 127.82 12 139.82 139.82   

21 112 Peter Linkstead   Scotland 134.30 8 142.30 131.83 8 139.83 139.83   

22 124 Aiden Mcaleenan   Scotland 122.65 58 180.65 119.55 110 229.55 180.65   

23 153 Eoin Teague   Ireland 128.57 108 236.57 122.79 60 182.79 182.79   

24 110 Ben Kelly   Scotland 143.52 50 193.52 147.80 52 199.80 193.52   

25 155 Louis Footit   England 152.86 156 308.86 149.07 54 203.07 203.07   

26 151 David Paterson   England 141.92 208 349.92       349.92   

             8th 
 

K1 WOMEN DIV 1 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 6 Becky Heath J18 Stafford & Stone 118.87 0 118.87 123.49 4 127.49 118.87 1000 

2 1 Lauren Strickland J16 Breadalbane 120.50 0 120.50 130.96 52 182.96 120.50 971 

3 29 Jade Hollick J14 Manchester 165.94 100 265.94 118.74 2 120.74 120.74 943 

4 13 Cara Lee J18 Bala 134.55 52 186.55 123.55 2 125.55 125.55 914 

5 2 Louise Revell J16 Breadalbane 123.59 2 125.59 119.84 50 169.84 125.59 886 

6 4 Sally Atkinson M45 Proteus 123.61 2 125.61 128.98 6 134.98 125.61 857 

7 8 Emma Kirkbright J16 Bradford & Bingley 123.49 4 127.49 122.87 4 126.87 126.87 829 

8 16 Victoria Murray J14 Breadalbane 129.36 6 135.36 129.81 0 129.81 129.81 800 

9 7 Gabrielle Ridge J16 Seren Dwr 128.37 4 132.37 128.37 2 130.37 130.37 771 

10 59 Samantha Owen J18 Stafford & Stone 130.13 2 132.13 132.54 6 138.54 132.13 743 

11 10 Alexandra Ridge J18 Seren Dwr 128.70 4 132.70 130.06 4 134.06 132.70 714 

12 19 Chloe Ellerton J16 Stafford & Stone 129.07 4 133.07 127.94 6 133.94 133.07 686 

13 28 Megan Bate J14 Stafford & Stone 129.26 4 133.26 149.13 56 205.13 133.26 657 

14 51 Izzy Bushrod J14 Seren Dwr 134.05 0 134.05 141.82 2 143.82 134.05 629 
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Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

15 22 Meg Spittal M Team Spittal 135.19 102 237.19 130.03 8 138.03 138.03 600 

16 57 Michelle Grudzinski S SCOTS 144.57 6 150.57 137.19 2 139.19 139.19 571 

17 33 Sophie Ogilvie J14 CR Cats 145.75 58 203.75 137.24 2 139.24 139.24 543 

18 32 Morgan Rickards J16 Seren Dwr 132.61 106 238.61 137.26 2 139.26 139.26 514 

19 60 Sarah Robson S Stafford & Stone 133.97 6 139.97 145.98 56 201.98 139.97 486 

20 21 Bethan Kelly J16 Tees Tigers 134.80 6 140.80 137.24 10 147.24 140.80 457 

21 14 Kosi Atkinson J18 Proteus 152.27 112 264.27 136.66 12 148.66 148.66 429 

22 40 Scarlett Kearney J16 Stafford & Stone 155.10 2 157.10 148.12 2 150.12 150.12 400 

23 48 Laura Milne J12 CR Cats 159.70 54 213.70 148.88 2 150.88 150.88 371 

24 42 Grace Scapelhorn J14 Seren Dwr 153.07 2 155.07 153.02 6 159.02 155.07 343 

25 56 Holly Tyler J16 
Bridgend/Seren 
Dwr 154.45 4 158.45 154.59 8 162.59 158.45 314 

26 18 Alison Setchell S Stafford & Stone 153.82 52 205.82 153.58 6 159.58 159.58 286 

27 43 Rebecca Ogilvie J14 CR Cats 153.70 8 161.70 137.21 52 189.21 161.70 257 

28 25 Sarah Cole S Independent 155.85 10 165.85 166.40 12 178.40 165.85 229 

29 5 Lottie Cooper J16 Castle 126.08 52 178.08 125.54 52 177.54 177.54 200 

30 54 Arian Edwards J16 Seren Dwr   999 DNF 136.21 58 194.21 194.21 171 

31 23 Tracy Wells M Proteus 161.62 54 215.62 142.84 54 196.84 196.84 143 

32 34 Poppy Croal J16 Forth 145.72 52 197.72 143.73 54 197.73 197.72 114 

33 24 Sally Fairbrass J18 Bradford & Bingley 139.26 100 239.26 146.01 54 200.01 200.01 86 

34 47 Hana Oliphant J16 Shepperton 145.37 156 301.37 154.71 56 210.71 210.71 57 

35 31 Leone Glackin J14 CR Cats 141.69 210 351.69 145.38 102 247.38 247.38 29 

             
8th 

 

Pan Celtic K1 
WOMEN 

          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best - 

1 143 Hannah Bailey   England 102.53 0 102.53 115.79 156 271.79 102.53   

2 136 Alice Haining   Scotland 101.96 2 103.96 202.07 4 206.07 103.96   

3 211 Amy Hollick   England 102.75 2 104.75 103.26 4 107.26 104.75   

4 141 Laura Kedwards   England 136.88 8 144.88 108.43 2 110.43 110.43   

5 142 Claire Caffrey   Scotland 126.64 4 130.64 111.21 0 111.21 111.21   

6 132 Aisling Conlan   Ireland 109.81 2 111.81 111.26 4 115.26 111.81   

7 140 Amber Maslen   Scotland 108.52 6 114.52 115.80 8 123.80 114.52   

8 135 Laura Kirkbright   England 117.79 2 119.79 113.44 2 115.44 115.44   

9 134 Emily Brown   Scotland 114.05 2 116.05 114.16 152 266.16 116.05   

10 160 Eilidh Gibson   Scotland 114.80 6 120.80 113.12 6 119.12 119.12   

11 137 Philippa Hipkiss   England 119.27 2 121.27 118.92 6 124.92 121.27   

12 145 Jane Gibson   Scotland 126.09 2 128.09 123.84 0 123.84 123.84   

13 138 Helen Rogers   Scotland 122.35 6 128.35 125.53 12 137.53 128.35   

14 139 Rosie Bate   England 129.34 56 185.34 132.90 6 138.90 138.90   

15 144 Sue Burns   Scotland 143.08 0 143.08 137.38 2 139.38 139.38   

16 203 Nikita Setchell   England 160.95 104 264.95 159.35 102 261.35 261.35   

17 133 Saoirse Conlan   Ireland 202.47 214 416.47 164.73 460 624.73 416.47   

             8th 
 

C2 DIV P/1 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 3 
James Roden / 
Andrew Roden M35 Stafford & Stone 106.94 0 106.94 103.38 0 103.38 103.38 500 

2 28 
Matthew Footit / 
Peter Mccoll J18 HPPCC 132.65 10 142.65 146.17 204 350.17 142.65 113 

3 20 
Robert Harratt / Noah 
Hazelwood   England 149.51 156 305.51       305.51 10 
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8th 
 

Pan Celtic C2  
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best Points 

1 146 Michael Brown   Scotland 117.10 2 119.10       119.10 500 

2 147 Will Coney   Wales 136.66 6 142.66       142.66 375 

3 148 Fraser Glasgow   Scotland 152.49 6 158.49       158.49 250 

4 152 Aaron Cruickshank   Scotland 129.42 106 235.42       235.42 125 

             8th 
 

OFFICIALS 
          

Pos Bib Name Cat Club 
Run 1 
Time 

Run 1 
Pens 

Run 1 
Total 

Run 2 
Time 

Run 2 
Pens 

Run 2 
Total Best - 

1 49 Rob Moss M HPPCC 112.06 2 114.06 110.78 0 110.78 110.78   

2 48 Kyle Bissett U23 Aberdeen 134.88 4 138.88       138.88   

3 45 Stephen Harratt M50 Stafford & Stone 142.90 204 346.90 135.84 10 145.84 145.84   

4 47 Raoul Chappell J14 Seren Dwr   999 DNF 177.75 8 185.75 185.75   

5 46 Etienne Chappell J12 Seren Dwr 159.54 52 211.54 179.93 56 235.93 211.54   

6 51 Caspian Rix J14 Bradford & Bingley 157.02 150 307.02 167.02 104 271.02 271.02   

 

 

Pan Celtic Scotland 8th April 2012 
  

         

 
Name Country Run 1 Pens Run 2 Pens Best Pos 

K1M 
J12 

          Jonny Dickson Scotland 109.23 0 106.16 2 108.16 1 

  Ben Moss England 144.50 54 132.45 4 136.45 2 

  Peter Linksted Scotland 134.30 8 131.83 8 139.83 3 

  Ben Kelly Scotland 143.52 50 147.80 52 193.52 4 

  Louis Footitt England 152.86 156 149.07 54 203.07 5 

  David Paterson England 141.92 208     349.92 6 

K1W 
J12 

          Laura Milne Scotland 159.70 54 148.88 2 150.88 1 

  Nikita Setchell England 160.95 104 159.35 102 261.35 2 

K1M 
J14 

          Noah Hazelwood England 110.13 2 110.52 0 110.52 1 

  Connor Bailey England 133.52 60 114.07 0 114.07 2 

  Jacob Holmes Scotland 131.12 52 117.40 2 119.40 3 

  Connal Strickland Scotland 128.52 6 121.55 2 123.55 4 

  Kris Wilkinson England 127.13 104 120.36 6 126.36 5 

  Eddie McDiarmid Scotland 129.41 8 145.74 50 137.41 6 

K1W 
J14 

          Jade Hollick England 165.94 100 118.74 2 120.74 1 

  Victoria Murray Scotland 129.36 6 129.81 0 129.81 2 

  Megan Bate England 129.26 4 149.13 56 133.26 3 

  Izzy Bushrod Wales 134.05 0 141.82 2 134.45 4 

  Sophie Ogilvie Scotland 145.75 58 137.24 2 139.24 5 

  Grace Scapelhorn Wales 153.07 2 153.02 6 155.07 6 

  Leone Glackin Scotland 141.69 210 145.38 102 247.38 7 
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C1M 
J14 

          Zac Allin England 114.54 2 109.58 2 111.58 1 

  Aiden Waters Scotland 119.00 58 112.09 2 114.09 2 

  Angus Gibson Scotland 120.87 2 121.54 0 121.54 3 

  Fraser Glasgow Scotland 151.51 154 143.87 52 195.87 4 

  Piers Oliphant England             

K1M 
J16 

          Joe Moorhouse England 103.80 2 102.62 0 102.62 1 

  George Burton Scotland 107.44 0 112.92 6 107.44 2 

  Paul Sunderland England 105.75 4 96.81 4 100.81 3 

  Oisin Farrell Ireland 110.85 6 119.98 60 116.85 4 

  Cade Ryan Ireland 115.36 8 110.89 4 114.89 5 

  Crawford Niven Scotland 114.64 60 112.99 2 114.99 6 

  Aiden McAleenan Scotland 122.64 58 119.55 110 180.65 7 

  Eoin Teague Ireland 128.57 108 122.79 60 182.79 8 

  Calum Cresser England 130.97 108 107.02 104 211.02 9 

K1W 
J16 

          Laura Kedwards England 136.88 8 108.43 2 110.43 1 

  Lauren Strickland Scotland 120.54 0 130.96 52 120.54 2 

  Louise Revell Scotland 123.59 2 119.84 50 125.59 3 

  Emma Kirkbright England 123.49 4 122.87 4 126.87 4 

  Scarlet Kearney England 155.10 2 148.12 2 150.12 5 

  Saoirse Conlan Ireland 202.47 214 164.73 460 416.47 6 

C1M 
J16 

          Ben MacDonald Scotland 110.70 0 109.30 0 109.30 1 

  Jac Davies Wales 112.47 4 109.39 0 109.39 2 

  Michael Brown Scotland 109.69 2 110.50 0 110.50 3 

  Bradley Wilson-Hunt England 112.08 8 111.37 2 113.37 4 

  Rob Harratt England 117.73 2 113.62 0 113.60 5 

  Adam Moorcroft England 116.15 2 117.70 2 118.15 6 

  Will Coney Wales 134.37 12 123.35 2 125.35 7 

K1M 
J18 

        

  
Bradley Forbes-
Cryans Scotland 87.45 4 86.88 2 88.88 1 

  Struan MacDonald Scotland 98.03 6 98.26 0 98.26 2 

  Cameron Revell Scotland 101.73 8 97.96 2 99.96 3 

  Zac Allin England 98.28 2 101.09 100 100.28 4 

  Austin Barker England 99.99 4 97.02 54 103.99 5 

  Aaron Roberts Wales 101.85 54 100.63 4 104.63 6 

  Sam Curtis Ireland 103.37 60 100.49 6 106.49 7 

  James Coney Wales 115.91 56 105.92 2 107.92 8 

  Isaac Barker England 125.18 8 129.25 4 133.18 9 

         

         

         



Results compiled by BCU Slalom Committee Timing Team & Simply Slalom 2012 for S.C.O.T.S. 

K1W 
J18 

          Alice Haining Scotland 101.96 2 202.07 4 103.96 1 

  Amy Hollick England 102.75 2 103.26 4 104.75 2 

  Laura Kirkbright England 117.79 2 113.44 2 115.44 3 

  Emily Brown Scotland 114.05 2 114.16 152 116.05 4 

  Pippa Hipkiss England 119.27 2 118.92 6 121.27 5 

  Helen Rogers Scotland 122.35 6 125.53 12 128.35 6 

  Gabrielle Ridge Wales 128.37 4 128.37 2 130.37 7 

  Alex Ridge Wales 128.70 4 130.06 4 132.70 8 

  Morgan Rickard Wales 132.61 106 137.26 2 139.26 9 

  Sally Fairbrass Ireland 139.26 100 146.01 54 200.01 10 

C1M 
J18 

          Andrew Houston Scotland 104.83 2 102.19 4 106.19 1 

  Andrew Kettlewell England 117.94 10 114.33 4 118.33 2 

C1W 
J18                 

  Eilidh Gibson Scotland 125.75 2 124.04 0 124.04 1 

  Rachel Houston Scotland 136.46 4 142.06 4 140.46 2 

  Kosi Atkinson England 144.67 56 152.87 208 200.67 3 

  Isla Kelly Scotland 177.55 206 170.75 50 220.75 4 

C2 J18                 

  Brown & Houston Scotland 117.10 2     119.10 1 

  Footitt & McColl England 132.65 10 146.17 204 142.65 2 

  Coney & Coney Wales 136.66 6     142.66 3 

  Glasgow & Gibson Scotland 152.49 6     158.49 4 

  Harratt & Hazelwood England 149.51 156     305.51 5 

  Coates & Fulton England             

K1M 
U23                 

  Philip Curry Scotland 98.30 0 93.68 0 93.68 1 

  Stuart Gerrie Scotland 91.48 8 91.16 54 99.48 2 

  Philip Dean England 111.27 56 102.93 2 104.93 3 

  Andrew Kettlewell England 104.52 4 104.89 4 108.52 4 

  Eddie Przygoda Scotland 109.22 50 111.21 0 111.21 5 

  Carl Sunderland England 112.69 4 111.37 6 116.69 6 

  Calum Littler Wales 129.49 10 132.13 6 138.13 7 

K1W 
U23                 

  Aisling Conlan Ireland 109.81 2 111.26 4 111.81 1 

  Amber Maslen Scotland 108.52 6 115.80 8 114.52 2 

  Becky Heath England 118.87 0 123.49 4 118.87 3 

  Eilidh Gibson Scotland 114.80 6 113.12 6 119.12 4 

  Sam Owen England 130.13 2 132.54 6 132.13 5 

  Rosie Bate England 129.34 56 132.90 6 138.90 6 

  Holly Tyler Wales 154.45 4 154.59 8 158.45 7 

         

         

         



Results compiled by BCU Slalom Committee Timing Team & Simply Slalom 2012 for S.C.O.T.S. 

C1M 
U23 

          Aaron Cruickshank Scotland 98.19 2 97.82 0 97.82 1 

  Alastair Paterson England 110.62 2 104.27 6 110.27 2 

  Matthew McKnight Ireland 122.99 56 115.72 6 121.72 3 

  Matthew Cook England 123.03 158 118.96 6 124.96 4 

  Matthew Footit England 136.55 2 127.65 0 127.65 5 

K1M S                 

  Neil Caffrey Ireland 94.87 4 91.56 2 93.56 1 

  Rick Booth England 102.86 2 97.08 0 97.08 2 

  Nicky Cresser England 114.41 52 93.92 6 99.92 3 

  James Roden England 101.66 0 99.51 2 101.51 4 

  Rob Lineham Wales 114.22 6 113.01 2 115.01 5 

  Malcolm Kerr Scotland 124.54 2 114.40 56 126.52 6 

K1W S                 

  Hannah Bailey England 102.53 0 115.79 156 102.53 1 

  Claire Caffrey Scotland 126.64 4 111.21 0 111.21 2 

  Chloe Ellerton England 129.07 4 127.94 6 133.07 3 

  Michelle Grudzinski Scotland 144.57 6 137.19 2 139.19 4 

  Sarah Robson Wales 133.97 6 145.98 56 139.97 5 

  Kosi Atkinson England 152.27 112 136.66 12 148.66 6 

C1M S                 

  Andrew Roden England 106.16 0 106.17 0 106.16 1 

  Nicky Cresser England 116.82 2 107.42 0 107.42 2 

  Steve Hesford England 135.15 6 129.01 4 133.01 3 

C1W S                 

  Callie Halliday England 128.50 6 133.43 8 134.50 1 

  Kate Kent England 137.07 2 160.44 58 160.44 2 

  Michelle Grudzinski Scotland 170.58 104 167.29 254 274.58 3 

C2 S                 

  Roden & Roden England 106.94 0 103.38 0 103.38 1 

  Cruickshank & Gerrie Scotland 129.42 106     235.42 2 

K1M 
Vet                 

  Ian Bridges England 106.54 6 98.87 0 98.87 1 

  George Spittal Scotland 100.98 0 100.16 2 100.98 2 

  John Dickinson England 110.32 4 108.89 2 110.89 3 

  Tim Meyrick England 111.35 0 110.28 10 111.35 4 

  Ray Ponting Wales 135.56 2 134.89 2 136.89 5 

  Paul Kelly Scotland 132.76 56 133.22 6 139.22 6 

  Stephen Churcher Scotland 142.11 12 127.82 12 139.82 7 

  Russ Scapelhorn Wales 153.85 0 142.25 0 142.25 8 

  Paul Rickards Wales 124.82 50 132.66 52 174.82 9 

         

         

         

         

         

         



Results compiled by BCU Slalom Committee Timing Team & Simply Slalom 2012 for S.C.O.T.S. 

K1W 
Vet                 

  Jane Gibson Scotland 126.09 2 123.84 0 123.84 1 

  Sally Atkinson England 123.61 2 128.98 6 125.61 2 

  Meg Spittal Scotland 135.19 102 130.03 8 138.03 3 

  Sue Burns Scotland 143.08 0 137.38 2 139.38 4 

  Alison Setchell England 153.82 52 153.58 6 159.58 5 

  Tracy Wells England 161.62 54 142.84 54 196.84 6 

C1M 
Vet                 

  Gary Gibson Scotland 122.76 0 129.84 2 122.76 1 

  Adrian Jones Wales 121.96 52 117.72 58 173.96 2 

         Overall best times 
       K1M 

        

 

Bradley Forbes-
Cryans Scotland J18 

   
88.88 1 

 
Neil Caffrey Ireland S 

   
93.56 2 

 
Philip Curry Scotland U23 

   
93.68 3 

K1W 
        

 
Hannah Bailey England S 

   
102.53 1 

 
Alice Haining Scotland J18 

   
103.96 2 

 
Amy Hollick England J18 

   
104.75 3 

C1M 
        

 
Aaron Cruickshank Scotland U23 

   
97.82 1 

 
Andrew Roden England S 

   
106.16 2 

 
Andrew Houston Scotland J18 

   
106.19 3 

C1W 
        

 
Eilidh Gibson Scotland J 

   
124.04 1 

 
Callie Halliday England S 

   
134.50 

 

 
Rachel Houston Scotland J 

   
140.46 3 

C2 
        

 
Roden & Roden  England S 

   
103.38 1 

 
Bown & Houston Scotland J 

   
119.10 2 

 
Footitt & McColl England J 

   
142.65 3 

 

Pan Celtic -  score results 

Total  Places 29 29 16 0 8 

1st's  (5 pts) 13 13 1 0 2 

2nd's (4 pts) 0 0 3 0 0 

3rd's (3 pts) 0 0 9 0 3 

4th's (2 pts) 0 0 0 0 3 

5th's (1 pt) 0 0 0 0 0 

Total Classes scored 13 13 13 0 8 

Score 65 65 44 0 25 
 

 


